
 1st ANNUAL EWE HAVE ARRIVED SDT - Open 1 / Nursery 1 - Results

Handler Dog OR Lift Fetch Drive Shed Pen OLF Total
1 Bob Washer Zev 20 10 17 26 8 9 47 90
2 Paul Tucker Tag 20 10 16 24 8 8 46 86
3 Tyler Shupe Danni 19 9 16 22 4 8 44 78
4 Paul Tucker Reb 20 10 14 20 7 7 44 78
5 Linda Fogt Dawson 19 9 15 15 9 9 43 76
6 Michael Mcnutt Dink 17 8 15 22 4 10 40 76
7 Nisi Staley Gert 18 8 14 19 8 9 40 76
8 Shelby Cook Mick 18 9 17 15 10 6 44 75
9 James Valley Twix 19 9 15 22 6 4 43 75

10 Linda Gray VH Hawk 14 6 14 23 8 9 34 74
11 Bob Washer Cork 19 8 13 16 10 6 40 72
12 Joanne Unrau Quin 16 8 14 19 8 7 38 72
13 Lyle Lad Nick 19 6 16 15 8 7 41 71
14 James Valley Charlotte 19 8 8 20 8 8 35 71
15 Connie Brannen Raleigh 20 10 16 19 4 0 46 69
16 Linda Fogt Jill 20 9 16 21 3 0 45 69
17 Michael Mcnutt Win 19 9 13 20 8 0 41 69
18 Linda Tesdahl Royce 20 10 14 16 8 0 44 68
19 David Scovell Bill 20 8 15 16 8 0 43 67
20 Connie Brannen Boz 20 10 15 16 5 0 45 66
21 Marilyn Terpstra Olive 20 10 9 12 6 9 39 66
22 Bruce Fogt Spur 20 9 12 15 8 0 41 64
23 Linda Tesdahl Glyn 18 6 8 14 10 5 32 61
24 Marilyn Terpstra Lola 20 10 14 10 6 0 44 60
25 Chris Elliott Dak 18 8 13 15 6 0 39 60
26 Jeanine Henigin Jag 16 7 13 10 6 8 36 60
27 Joanne Unrau Ben 14 7 12 14 5 8 33 60
28 Linda Tesdahl Hank 18 9 13 18 0 0 40 58
29 Nisi Staley Claire 13 7 6 13 8 8 26 55
30 Becky Randolph Spot 19 10 5 5 5 0 34 44
31 Cheryl Hinton Joy 18 7 10 8 0 0 35 43
32 Lisa Thorp Grace 13 7 6 9 0 0 26 35
33 David Scovell Jess 15 9 8 RT 32 32
34 Michael Stumpff Tessa 12 8 5 0 0 0 25 25
35 Michael Stumpff Duff 20 10 12 RT 42 RT
36 Lyle Lad Joe 18 8 16 14 DQ 42 DQ
37 Connie Brannen Derry 18 8 14 14 DQ 40 DQ
38 Jeanine Henigin Roy 19 9 11 18 DQ 39 DQ
39 Beth Sears Bubba 18 DQ 18 DQ

Handler Dog OR Lift Fetch Drive Pen OLF Total
1 Chad Collins Dime 20 10 19 25 8 30 82
2 Jeanine Henigin Moss 15 10 18 24 8 25 75
3 Michael Mcnutt Rogue 19 8 18 26 0 27 71
4 Linda Tesdahl Mona 20 10 14 18 3 30 65
5 Shane Scallan Brew 14 5 14 14 8 19 55
6 Connie Brannen Minnow 18 7 10 10 0 25 45
7 Lyle Lad Sweep 19 8 15 0 0 27 42
8 Bob Washer Beck 18 9 13 0 0 27 40
9 Jake Hammons Jill 16 9 14 0 0 25 39

10 Jeanine Henigin Britt 17 10 19 21 RT 27 RT
11 Linda Tesdahl Robb 12 7 RT 19 RT

Open 1  

Nursery 1



 1st ANNUAL EWE HAVE ARRIVED SDT - Open 2 / Nursery 2 - Results

Handler Dog OR Lift Fetch Drive Shed Pen Single OLF Total
1 Paul Tucker Reb 19 8 15 21 10 10 10 42 93
2 Lyle Lad Joe 20 10 18 18 8 8 10 48 92
3 Linda Tesdahl Royce 20 10 14 19 8 8 10 44 89
4 Chris Elliott Dak 19 8 17 19 8 8 10 44 89
5 Michael Mcnutt Win 18 10 15 23 9 8 6 43 89
6 Lyle Lad Nick 18 9 18 16 10 8 8 45 87
7 Michael McNutt Dink 20 10 13 20 10 4 10 43 87
8 Nisi Staley Gert 20 10 19 15 7 8 7 49 86
9 Nisi Staley Claire 20 10 15 18 6 10 6 45 85

10 Bob Washer Zev 19 8 15 23 6 6 8 42 85
11 Linda Fogt Jill 17 5 17 24 10 7 5 39 85
12 Connie Brannen Raleigh 18 9 17 21 5 8 5 44 83
13 Bob Washer Cork 18 7 17 15 10 7 8 42 82
14 Marilyn Terpstra Olive 19 7 12 21 8 8 7 38 82
15 James Valley  Twix 19 8 15 20 7 8 4 42 81
16 Linda Fogt Dawson 18 9 15 15 8 9 7 42 81
17 Jeanine Henigin Roy 20 10 17 18 6 8 0 47 79
18 Tyler Shupe Danni 20 8 16 14 9 9 3 44 79
19 Linda Gray VH Hawk 14 6 15 23 9 8 4 35 79
20 Marilyn Terpstra Lola 19 9 18 23 1 7 0 46 77
21 Connie Brannen Boz 15 5 10 22 7 8 10 30 77
22 Connie Brannen Derry 19 10 17 16 5 8 0 46 75
23 Shelby Cook Mick 17 8 13 13 8 8 8 38 75
24 Beth Sears Bubba 19 9 15 17 5 8 0 43 73
25 Linda Tesdahl Glyn 19 9 8 10 7 5 8 36 66
26 Lisa Thorp Grace 14 10 14 13 3 9 0 38 63
27 Becky Randolph Spot 17 8 10 12 8 8 0 35 63
28 David Scovell Bill 20 10 14 18 0 0 0 44 62
29 Joanne Unrau Ben 19 7 11 12 4 6 0 37 59
30 Cheryl Hinton Joy 17 9 15 17 0 0 0 41 58
31 Joanne Unrau Quin 18 8 14 17 0 0 0 40 57
32 David Scovell Jess 15 10 13 DQ 38 38
33 Paul Tucker Tag 18 3 16 RT 37 37
34 Linda Tesdahl Mona 18 9 8 RT 35 RT
35 Michael Stumpff Tessa 14 8 1 RT 23 RT
36 James Valley Charlotte 19 7 16 22 DQ 42 DQ
37 Lyle Lad Carmen 17 9 16 20 DQ 42 DQ
38 Jeanine Henigin Jag 19 8 14 22 9 7 DQ 41 DQ
39 Michael Stumpff Duff 17 6 2 DQ 25 DQ

Handler Dog OR Lift Fetch Drive Pen OLF Total
1 Jake Hammons Rogue 20 10 19 21 10 49 80
2 Lyle Lad Moss 18 8 19 23 8 45 76
3 Michael Mcnutt Dime 20 10 18 18 9 48 75
4 Shane Scallan Mona 18 10 17 20 8 45 73
5 Connie Brannen Minnow 20 10 13 6 10 43 59
6 Bob Washer Brew 18 7 3 12 9 28 49
7 Jeanine Henigin Beck 18 7 2 15 7 27 49
8 Linda Tesdahl Sweep 18 7 14 5 0 39 44
9 Linda Tesdahl Britt 20 10 18 RT 48 RT

10 Chad Collins Robb 17 8 18 RT 43 RT
11 Jeanine Henigin Jill 19 9 10 DQ 38 DQ

Open 2

Nursery 2



  1st ANNUAL EWE HAVE ARRIVED SDT - OR, PN - RESULTS

Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen OLF Total Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen OLF Total
1 Jeanine Henigin Britt 20 10 17 27 9 47 83 1 Jeanine Henigin Jim 20 10 17 26 8 47 81
2 Lyle Lad Carmen 20 10 16 26 8 46 80 2 Beth Sears Frost 19 9 17 27 8 45 80
3 Linda Tesdahl Meg 20 10 17 22 10 47 79 3 Chad Collins Roy 18 9 17 23 9 44 76
4 Chris Elliott Rel 20 10 17 26 0 47 73 4 Linda Tesdahl Meg 20 10 15 22 7 45 74
5 Tyler Shupe Doris 19 10 15 26 0 44 70 5 Jeanine Henigin Britt 20 10 15 22 7 45 74
6 Lyle Lad Keef 20 10 12 25 0 42 67 6 Chad Collins Dime 19 9 17 20 6 45 71
7 Michael Mcnutt Rogue 20 10 16 18 0 46 64 7 Jeanine Henigin Moss 19 9 17 19 7 45 71
8 Debbie Gish Cap 19 8 16 15 5 43 63 8 Michael Mcnutt Rogue 20 10 13 16 5 43 64
9 Chad Collins Roy 20 2 15 24 0 37 61 9 Lyle Lad Keef 20 9 16 18 0 45 63

10 Jeanine Henigin Moss 17 5 14 24 0 36 60 10 Chris Elliott Rel 18 8 17 20 0 43 63
11 Bob Washer Beck 20 10 5 15 7 35 57 11 Bob Washer Beck 19 9 14 15 5 42 62
12 Beth Sears Frost 15 8 10 17 6 33 56 12 Lyle Lad Tom 20 10 15 15 1 45 61
13 Chad Collins Lass 7 5 14 20 10 26 56 13 Tyler Shupe Doris 20 10 17 10 0 47 57
14 Cheryl Hinton Faith 20 10 10 15 0 40 55 14 Cheryl Hinton Faith 17 6 12 5 0 35 40
15 Marilyn Terpstra Kitt 20 10 10 12 0 40 52 15 Debbie Gish Cap 18 6 10 5 0 34 39
16 Beth Blankenship Boon 20 6 7 10 0 33 43 16 Marilyn Terpstra Kitt 19 9 12 RT 40 RT
17 Shelby Cook Bob 19 10 10 10 RT 39 RT 17 Shelby Cook Bob 17 7 13 RT 37 RT
18 Jeanine Henigin Jim 20 10 RT 30 RT 18 Beth Blankenship Boon 19 9 DQ 28 DQ

Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen OLF Total Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen OLF Total
1 Connie Brannen Minnow 19 9 15 26 10 43 79 1 Haley Fogt Mattie 18 9 19 27 10 46 83
2 Lyle Lad Tom 19 9 17 25 8 45 78 2 Linda Tesdahl Robb 18 8 18 26 9 44 79
3 Marilyn Terpstra Rumor 18 9 16 26 9 43 78 3 Marilyn Terpstra Rumor 19 9 16 27 7 44 78
4 James Valley Irene 17 9 17 21 10 43 74 4 James Valley Irene 20 10 16 22 8 46 76
5 Haley Fogt Kate 18 8 15 22 9 41 72 5 Lynne Green Violet 20 6 16 22 10 42 74
6 Marion Crain Zoe 17 8 18 26 0 43 69 6 Debbie Gish Lynn 20 10 8 28 7 38 73
7 Shane Scallan Brew 19 9 16 10 10 44 64 7 George Rodgerson Birch 18 6 16 18 10 40 68
8 Eleanor Peavy Rollo 16 10 12 24 0 38 62 8 Haley Fogt Kate 20 10 8 22 6 38 66
9 Alan Miller Roscoe 20 10 5 24 0 35 59 9 Shane Scallan Brew 16 8 11 24 7 35 66

10 Debbie Gish Lynn 15 5 12 25 2 32 59 10 Jake Hammons Jewel 20 8 16 21 0 44 65
11 Jerry Alleyne Megan 18 8 10 22 0 36 58 11 Shelby Cook Roy 15 8 17 16 9 40 65
12 Linda Tesdahl Robb 17 7 11 12 9 35 56 12 Alan Miller Roscoe 20 10 6 18 0 36 54
13 Becky Randolph Mist 14 6 12 18 0 32 50 13 Becky Randolph Mist 15 7 10 12 8 32 52
14 Lynne Green Violet 14 5 1 21 8 20 49 14 Marion Crain Zoe 16 6 9 18 0 31 49
15 Shelby Cook Roy 17 5 1 22 0 23 45 15 Jake Hammons Jill 20 10 16 23 RT 46 RT
16 Michael Stumpff Niall 15 10 12 5 0 37 42 16 Eleanor Peavy Rollo 19 9 12 16 RT 40 RT
17 Michael Stumpff Hank 15 6 RT 21 21 17 Jerry Alleyne Megan 18 8 14 RT 40 RT
18 Haley Fogt Mattie 18 8 10 19 RT 36 RT 18 Connie Brannen Minnow 17 8 16 25 DQ 41 DQ
19 Jake Hammons Jill 18 8 6 15 RT 32 RT 19 Michael Mcnutt Kato 18 8 DQ 26 DQ
20 Michael Mcnutt Kato 15 8 5 RT 28 RT
21 Jake Hammons Jewel 17 9 15 27 DQ 41 DQ
22 George Rodgerson Birch DQ 0 DQ

Open Ranch 1  

Pro Novice 1

Open Ranch 2

Pro Novice 2
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